

Henry Schein One Announces Dentrix Smart Image Connector for DEXIS

November 26, 2019

Integration Helps Eliminate Human Error and Enhances the Digital Workflow with Automation Tools

AMERICAN FORK, Utah, November 26, 2019-- Henry Schein One, a joint venture of Henry Schein Inc., announced today the availability of the Dentrix® Smart Image connector for DEXIS™. This integration will enable oral health professionals to further automate their practice management with DEXIS software tightly woven into Dentrix workflows.

Dentrix Smart Image adds new levels of connectivity between Dentrix practice management software and DEXIS imaging software with automation to improve practice efficiency. Dentrix users acquire images and tag them with CDT codes to support proper tracking and reimbursement. Dentrix Smart Image automatically posts each imaging procedure; to the ledger for payment, to the patient's continuing care dates for future eligibility, and to progress notes for audit assurance.

"We're excited to offer DEXIS users a streamlined, premier-level imaging process with the announcement of the Dentrix Smart Image connector for DEXIS," said James A. Harding, Jr., Chief Executive Officer, Henry Schein One. "This new way of integrating imaging can mean immense time-savings, clinical care enhancements, and revenue opportunities for Dentrix users. This integration also reinforces our commitment to helping our customers automate their practice workflow, by working together with partners like KaVo Kerr, so practices can better focus on patient care."

Since KaVo Kerr is a premier-level Dentrix Smart Image partner, DEXIS users can help eliminate human errors in billing and reimbursements, timing of continuing care images, and record-keeping with automation through Dentrix Smart Image. Dentrix Smart Image also gives practices support to help elevate their clinical care, by allowing providers to easily access images from DEXIS, and other Smart Image partners, from the Dentrix patient chart, with the ability to compare up to four images side-by-side for a fast and accurate diagnosis.

"Dentrix Smart Image connector for DEXIS is a great asset to the KaVo Kerr family and builds on DEXIS efficient, effective dental workflows. Oral health professionals can easily capitalize on a DEXIS multifaceted industry-leading imaging ecosystem with Smart Image's clinical and financial features. This is a great opportunity for clinicians to enhance and streamline the digital workflow and treatment planning process of the award-winning DEXIS software platform," said Jordan Reiss, Director of Product Management, KaVo Kerr Imaging, North America.

To learn more about Dentrix Smart Image and the new DEXIS connector, visit https://www.dentrix.com/smartimage/DEXIS.

About Henry Schein One

Henry Schein One, a subsidiary of Henry Schein, Inc. established in partnership with Internet Brands in 2018, is a software company providing integrated software and services to the dental industry. Headquartered in American Fork, Utah, the company offers market-leading solutions for dental practices, including Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®, Dentrix® Enterprise, Easy Dental®, TechCentral™, Demandforce, Sesame Communications, Lighthouse360, Officite, and DentalPlans.com as well as solutions offered through international companies, including Software of Excellence, Logiciel Julie, InfoMed, Exan, and LabNet, among others. For more information, visit www.henryscheinone.com.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 19,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides over 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® and the Nasdaq 100® indexes, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 31 countries. The Company's sales from continuing operations reached \$9.4 billion in 2018, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 13 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, and

@HenrySchein on Twitter..Sign up to receive real-time alerts when Henry Schein press releases are issued.

CONTACT: Claire Barbier, Specialist, Corporate Communications Claire, barbier@henryschein.com, (631) 454 – 3657

About KaVo Kerr

KaVo Kerr is a cohesive organization composed of two global leaders, united to provide dental excellence and serve as a single premier partner for the dental community. KaVo Kerr operates with a common vision, inspiring and helping our customers, their patients, and our own associates realize their potential. KaVo Kerr offers solutions for endodontics, restoratives, treatment units, infection prevention, imaging, rotary, and instruments.

CONTACT: Emily Rogers, Marketing Manager

Email: emily.rogers@kavokerr.com